time and place, on second call (it being noted that the Meeting is expected to be held on 
first call), to discuss the following 

Agenda 

Item 1.- Acknowledgment and ratification of the Company's financing operation, for a 
maximum amount of up to thirty-seven million euros (€37,000,000). 

Point 2.- Authorization and exemption from self-contracting and/or conflict of interest. 

Item 3.- Delegation of powers and notarization. 

Item 4.- Questions and comments. 

HOLDING OF THE GENERAL SHAREHOLDERS' MEETING ON FIRST CALL  

The aforementioned Extraordinary General Shareholders' Meeting is scheduled to be held